
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012930-2021 

Tender

COV - Residential electric vehicle charging points

Coventry City Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-012930

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b9f3  

Published 9 June 2021, 1:40pm

The closing date and time has been changed to:

16 July 2021, 12:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Coventry City Council 

The Council House, Earl Street, Coventry, CV1 5RR

Coventry 

CV1 5RR

Email

procurement.services@coventry.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 8085834333

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012930-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012930-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015883-2021
mailto:procurement.services@coventry.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG33 - Coventry

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.coventry.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/csw-jets

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/csw-jets

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/csw-jets

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.coventry.gov.uk/
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/csw-jets
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/csw-jets
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/csw-jets


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

COV - Residential electric vehicle charging points

Reference number

COV - 10733

II.1.2) Main CPV code

31158000 - Chargers

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Coventry City Council is seeking to install initially between 220 to 300 electric vehicle
charging points and parking sensors into residential locations within the City of Coventry for
the use of residents and the general public. This Invitation to Tender (ITT) is to appoint a
single supplier to support the delivery of this project to contract for the supply, delivery,
connection, commissioning, maintaining and ongoing operation of the charging points
installed as well as supply and install bay parking bay sensors at the locations. The Supplier
will also be responsible for any electrical works along with schematics within the feeder
pillars and cabling from the feeder pillars to the charge points supplied and installed. 

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £6,200,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKG33 - Coventry

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Coventry City Council is seeking to install initially between 220 to 300 electric vehicle
charging points and parking sensors into residential locations within the City of Coventry for
the use of residents and the general public. This Invitation to Tender (ITT) is to appoint a
single supplier to support the delivery of this project to contract for the supply, delivery,
connection, commissioning, maintaining and ongoing operation of the charging points
installed as well as supply and install bay parking bay sensors at the locations. The Supplier
will also be responsible for any electrical works along with schematics within the feeder
pillars and cabling from the feeder pillars to the charge points supplied and installed. The
awarded supplier will be required to cover the cost of all ongoing maintenance, repairs,
warranty management and provision of a back-office function for the charging points
installed. It will also be necessary for the supplier to arrange the integration of their own
back-office services with the bay sensors and the Council’s Civil Enforcement Officers
existing handheld devices. This collective integration platform will need to be provided to the
Council’s Parking Services department.The awarded supplier will also be required to
provide/arrange meter installations and electricity supply for sites at their own cost and so
any cost to be passed on by the Tenderer must be included in the submitted charging point
pricing requested in Part 3. The Council will not accept invoices for these charges at a later
date. The electricity connection will be from existing lighting columns, which are currently
Balfour Beatty assets or through the connection provided by the local DNO within a
dedicated feeder pillar.Coventry City Council will identify locations for the charge points
called off under the contract. The Council will also arrange power supply connections and all
the civils’ work required for the installation of charge points called off under the contract.  

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 September 2021

End date

31 March 2033



Page 5 to 7

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

By mutual agreement after the initial term, renewals/extensions by one 3-year and one 2-year
period 

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

Office for Zero Emission Vehicles (OZEV) Residential On-Street charge points for plug in
vehicles scheme 

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information



Page 6 to 7

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

9 July 2021

Local time

12:00pm

Changed to:

Date

16 July 2021

Local time

12:00pm

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

9 July 2021

Local time

12:01pm

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015883-2021


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Coventry City Council 

The Council House, Earl Street, Coventry, CV1 5RR

Coventry 

CV1 5RR

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-13T12:29:49+0100
	TCPDF




